R A 0

Kansas CORPORATION ComMissiON 1107158 Form ACO-1
June 2
O1L & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
WELL COMPLETION FORM All blanks must be Filted
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
OPERATOR: License # 33343 e | APINo 15 [15:133-27459-00-01
Name: PostRock Mtdoonlment Productlon LLC - Spot Description: o
Address 1: _OKlahoma Tower e e __ . SWNWNE Sec.iTwp. 28 5 p 19 ¥igaw [ west
Address 2. 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 e 4265  Feetfrom .. ] North/ V. South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY g0 OK zp 302, 2600 Feetfrom [¥] East / [ West Line of Section
Contact Person: . CLARK EDWARDS Footages Calculated from Nearest Gutside Section Corner:
Phone: { 920 ) 43244200 CIne [Inw Vs lsw
CONTRACTOR: License # 993‘:’9,, e County; Neosho e
Name: . COMPANY TOOLS [T Lease Name: NEI_E_ITI_i . _Well # ﬂ R
Wellsite Geologist: 1 72%eY Chanoe[lor . o Field Name: . CHEROWEE BASIN CBM
Purchaser: e e e e Producing Formation. CATTLEMAN
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 902 . Kelly Bushing: 902 et e
] New Well "1 Re-Entry IV: Workover Total Depth: 1935 Piug Back Total Depth: ..o
Qil T WswW [ swp [ 1 siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: z Feet
Gas 71 DaA |7 ENHR [ siIGwW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? |_{Yes ¥INo
L1 0G [ & csw [7 Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: e _ Feet
b CM (Coarﬂsg Methare) if Alternate 1| completion, cement circulated from:
athodic . } Other (Core. Expl., elc) feetdepthto ... w_._ . ... .S cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator; ___Quest Cherokes, LLC B i
Drifling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: Nesly SWD301 e i e {Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
icginal Date: 05/22/2008 iginal Tot - 1535
Orlg??? Comp. Date e Onginal Totat Deplhm______________ - Chloride contend: ____. ___.ppm  Fluid volume: o .____ _bbls
i | Deepening V] Reperf. |  ComwtoENHR | ! Conv.to SWD }
z Dewatering method used: ...
.| Comv. to GSW
[ PlugBack: ... PlugBack Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit# B Operator Name: ..o
.1 Dual Completion Permit#: . C e .
; Lease Name: . [ License # e
[ | SWD Permit #: . e -
i X . 3 . : vl t
i . ENHR Permit#: ... . - Quarter. . Sec ____ Twp__ S R jEast o8
7 GSW Permit#: ... o County. .o . Pormit#:
06[15!2012 06/15/2012 - 08152012 -
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Comp|eﬂon Date or
Recomplsetion Date Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu- ;
{ations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with v ""“"”’é“cﬂ"?'}gg:t?"w Recelve
and the statements herein are complste and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date: o -

| Confidentlal Release Date: . . ...
.| Wireline Log Recelved
Subn'"tted E|ectronica||y ..... | Geotoglst Report Raceivad
] UIC Distribution

Tl [T Approved by:

NAGMI JAMES 1o 01!1_7!2013




- [T

1107158
Operator Name: POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC  case Name: . NEELY weli# _C 30-1
Sec. 30 Twp28 s R 19 [/ iEast {]west County: _Neosho

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Delail all cores. Report all finat copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostalic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart{s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of alt Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [[Tves [¢iNo Vilog Formation (Top), Cepth and Datum [} Sample
{Attach Additional Sheels)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey " Yes SEE PREVIOUS ACO1
Cores Taken Eves
Electric Log Run [) Yes
Electric Log Submitled Electronically [ ves

{If no, Submit Copy}

List All E. Logs Run:

CASINGRECORD | | New |¢|uUsed
o Report all slrings seat-conductor, surface, ntermediate, praduction, etc.
‘ Size Hole Size Casing ; Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purposs of String Drilied Set(n0D) Lhs./Ft. ©  Depth | Cement Used Addiives
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purposs: Depth Type of Gement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
- Perforate
-.—- Protect Casing
e Plug Back TD N
... Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foat PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Intarval Perfarated fAmourt and Kind of Material Used) Depth
3 660-668
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At Packer At: Liner Run:
2.375 805  Ives ¥ No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
06/15/2012 Flowng  |¥|Pumping | |GasLift [} Other (Explain
Estimated Production Oil Bbis. Gas Mef Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravily
Par 24 Hours |
DISPOSITION GF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
ivonted [ 1Sold [ Usedon Lease T ] open Hole [ Pert. i) Dually comp. || Commingted
: ot i (Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO-4)
(if vented. Submit ACO-18.) _] Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Conservation Division

Finnoy Stale Office Building a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 5. Morkel, Rm, 2078

Fax: 316-3376211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Comoration Commission http:/lece ks.gov/
Muatk Rievers, Chalrman

Thomas B Wright, Commissioner
Shitri Feist Albrechi, Commsissioies

Sam Brownback, Governor

January 17, 2013

CLARK EDWARDS

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

Re: ACO1
APl 156-133-27459-00-00
NEELY C 30-1
NE/4 Sec.30-285-19E
Neosho County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

Wae are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
CLARK EDWARDS



Conservolion Division

Firnay State Olfice Building I < a I I S aS Fhone: 316-337-6200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 314-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission Itp:/ fkee ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Clistrman
Thomas £, Wright, Commissioner
Shart Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

Sam Brownback, Governor

January 17, 2013

CLARK EDWARDS

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

Re:ACO-1
API 15-133-27459-00-00
NEELY C 30-1
NE/4 Sec.30-285-19E
Neosho County, Kansas

Dear CLARK EDWARDS:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely.”

The above referenced well was spudded on 06/15/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on
January 17, 2013 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



